Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Request to correct errors in cover sheet, namely Assignor's name and NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignee's entity type (previously Recorded 1/13/09, Reel 003917, Frame 0776)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Ableco Finance LLC | | 12/08/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| Ableco i mance LLC | | 12/00/2000 | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 8301 Ronda Drive | |
| City: | Canton | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48187 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2906812 | CENTRIFUSE |
| Registration Number: | 2823924 | CENTRIFUSE LITE |
| Registration Number: | 2553901 | CENTRUCAST |
| Registration Number: | 1524390 | MOTOR WHEEL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900127556

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400 Email: afisher@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Mann Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 2: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 999999/0915

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0552

| • | |
|--|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey M. Mann |
| Signature: | /jeffrey m. mann/ |
| Date: | 02/20/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 7 source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page1.tif source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page2.tif source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page3.tif source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page4.tif source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page5.tif source=Ableco to Motorwheel#page6.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0553



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Ableco Finance LLC | | 12/08/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Motor Wheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8301 Ronda Drive | |
| City: | Canton | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48187 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2906812 | CENTRIFUSE | |
| Registration Number: | 2823924 | CENTRIFUSE LITE | |
| Registration Number: | 2553901 | CENTRUCAST | |

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NQCYIP2JJXW4-16046

01/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0554

Registration 1524390 MOTOR WHEEL Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (212)806-6006 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-806-5763 Email: jmann@stroock.com, mvillarin@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Mann 180 Maiden Lane Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 38th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10011 ATTORNEY DOCKET 476964.0005 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Mann Signature: /Jeffrey Mann/ Date: 01/13/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=476964.0005Release3#page1.tif source=476964.0005Release3#page2.tif source=476964.0005Release3#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM133452 Receipt Date: 01/13/2009 Fee Amount: \$115

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NQCYIP2JJXW4-16046

01/13/2009

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Ableco Finance LLC (the "Secured Party"), as Administrative Agent is the holder of a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of the infringement thereof (the "Collateral"; the Trademarks and the Collateral collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property"); owned by Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor"), pursuant to an Agreement among the Secured Party and the predecessor-in-interest to the Debtor, dated November 14, 2005, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on or about January 25, 2006, at Reel 3233 Frame 0976 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party no longer claims a security interest in the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party and Debtor, as successor-in-interest, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby expressly releases and discharges on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property of the Debtor, as successor-in-interest, pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. The Secured Party has no right, title, claim, lien or other interest in the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the USPTO to record this Release Of Security Interest with regard to the Security Agreement.

NY 71813576v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0556

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release of Security Interest, this day of, 200 |
|---|
| Ableco Finance LLC |
| By: Name: Kavin Gonda Title: Viu Chairna |
| STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK) |
| On this & day of December, 2003 before me personally appeared Kevin Genda who acknowledged himself or herself to be Via Chairmon Ableco Finance LLC, and acknowledged that he or she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein set forth on behalf of Ableco Finance with the authority granted to him or her by said limited limbs of the Notary Public |

REGINA E. CIANCI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 60-4676879 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY Commission Expires November 30, 2010

NY 71813576v2

SCHEDULE 1

| Mark | Owner |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| App./Reg. Number | |
| CENTRIFUSE | Motorwheel Commercial |
| Reg. No. 2,906,812 | Vehicle Systems, Inc. |
| CENTRIFUSE LITE | Motorwheel Commercial |
| Reg. No. 2,823,924 | Vehicle Systems, Inc. |
| CENTRUCAST | Motorwheel Commercial |
| Reg. No. 2,553,901 | Vehicle Systems, Inc. |
| MOTOR WHEEL | Motorwheel Commercial |
| Reg. No. 1,524,390 | Vehicle Systems, Inc. |

NY 71813576v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 02/20/2009